SCHAKO KG  Phone +49 (0) 7463-980-0
Steigstrasse 25-27  Fax +49 (0) 7463-980-200
D-78600 Kolbingen  schako.com | info@schako.de
Contents
Overview of product versions ..................................... 2
Function and use ........................................................ 2
Models ........................................................................ 3
Mounting .................................................................... 3

 DSCU
  TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION
 Slot diffuser order code |
Construction subject to change
No return possible  Version: 2023-09-25 | Page  16
SLOT DIFFUSER ORDER CODE
01 02 03 04 05 06 07
Type Model Air throw Frame profile Frame surface Blade colour Blade position for air jet
Example
DSCU -1 -Z -R0 -9010 -L9005 -B
08 09 10 11 12 13
Single / band design Curved length Radius Mounting End piece Dummy piece
Example
-N -01000 -02000 -FV -ES -BS0
Sample
DSCU-1-Z-R0-9010-L9005-B-N-01000-02000-FV-ES-BS0
DSCU slot diffuser | 1-slot | Supply air | Frame profile STANDARD | Aluminium painted to RAL colour 9010 (white) | Blade made of
plastic material, similar to RAL 9005 (black) | Blades with horizontal two-way throw | Single design | Curved length 1000 mm |
Radius 2000 mm | Permanent connection to plenum box | With end piece | Without dummy piece
ORDER DETAILS
01 - Type
DSCU = DSCU slot diffuser
02 - Model
1 = 1-slot
2 = 2-slot
3 = 3-slot
03 - Air throw
Z = supply air (with blades)
A = return air (without blades)
04 - Frame profile
R0 = Frame profile STANDARD
05 - Frame surface
ELOX = Natural colour anodised aluminium (standard)
9006 = aluminium painted to RAL colour 9006 (white
aluminium)
9010 = Aluminium painted to RAL colour 9010 (white)
xxxx = aluminium painted to a freely selectable RAL colour
(at an extra charge, always with 4 digits)
06 - Blade colour
L0000 = without blades (only for return air).
L9005 = blades made of plastic material (hard PVC) similar to
RAL 9005 (black) (standard).
L9006 = blades made of plastic material (hard PVC) similar to
RAL 9006 (white aluminium).
L9010 = blades made of plastic material (hard PVC) similar to
RAL 9010 (white).
Lxxxx = blades made of plastic material (hard PVC), painted
to a freely selectable RAL colour (always with 5
digits).
07 - Blade position for air jet
0 = without blades, for return air, with perforated plate.
V = blades with vertical throw.
L = blades with horizontal one-way throw toward the
inside.
R = blades with horizontal one-way throw toward the
outside.
B = blades with horizontal two-way throw (standard).
08 - Single / band design
N = single design (curved length max. 1500 mm).
B = band design (curved length distribution according to
SCHAKO standard lengths for band design).
09 - Curved length
01000 = standard curved length BoL = 1000 mm.
01500 = standard curved length BoL = 1500 mm.
xxxxx = curved length (BoL/BBoL) in mm, freely selectable
(always with 5 digits, curved length min. 400 mm /
max. 1500 mm).
10 - Radius
xxxxx = specify a radius ≥ 2000 mm (e.g. 02000, always
with 5 digits).
11 - Mounting
FV = permanent connection to plenum box (only possible
with plenum box) (standard).
KB = clamp strap (not for use with plenum box), screws
and clamp strap supplied loose (pair).
12 - End piece

 DSCU
  TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION
 Plenum box order code |
Construction subject to change
No return possible  Version: 2023-09-25 | Page  17
PLENUM BOX ORDER CODE
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08
Type Diffuser Model Single /
band design
Curved
length
Radius Mounting of box Material
Example
ACU -45 -1 -N -01000 -02000 -FV -SV
09 10 11 12 13 14 15
Damper Rubber lip seal Insulation Height of
plenum box
Spigot position Spigot diameter Suspension
-DK1 -GD1 -I0 -KHS -S1 -SDS -E0
Sample
ACU-45-1-N-01000-02000-FV-SV-DK1-GD1-l0-KHS-S1-SDS-E0
Plenum box | for DSCU slot diffuser | 1-slot | Single design | Curved length 1000 mm | Radius 2000 mm | Permanent connection |
Galvanised sheet steel | With damper | With rubber lip seal | Without insulation | Standard height of box | Inner lateral spigot
position | Standard spigot diameter | Without riveting nut
ORDER DETAILS
01 - Type
ACU = plenum box
02 - Diffuser
45 = for DSCU slot diffuser
03 - Model
1 = 1-slot
2 = 2-slot
3 = 3-slot
04 - Single / band design
N = single design (curved length of box max. 1500 mm)
B = band design (curved length distribution according to
SCHAKO standard lengths for band design)
05 - Curved length
01000 = curved length BoL = 1000 mm.
01500 = curved length BoL = 1500 mm.
xxxxx = curved length (BoL/BBoL) in mm, freely selectable
(always with 5 digits)
  (Curved length of plenum box KBoL = BoL - 3 / total
curved length of box = BBoL - 3, in case of single de-
sign with curved length min. 400 mm / max. 1500
mm.)
06 - Radius
xxxxx = specify a radius ≥ 2000 mm (e.g. 02000, always
with 5 digits)
07 - Mounting of box
FV = permanent connection (standard)
08 - Material
SV = galvanised sheet steel (standard)
09 - Damper
DK0 = without damper (standard)
DK1 = with damper
10 - Rubber lip seal
GD0 = without rubber lip seal (standard)
GD1 = with rubber lip seal
11 - Insulation
l0 = without insulation (standard)
la = with external insulation
12 - Height of plenum box
KHS = standard height of plenum box
xxx = height of box in mm, freely selectable (always with
3 digits) (minimum height [GH] with spigot position
S1 + S2 = spigot diameter øD + 82 mm)
13 - Spigot position
S1 = inner lateral spigot (standard).
S2 = outer lateral spigot.
14 – Spigot diameter
SDS = spigot diameter standard.
xxx = spigot diameter (øD) in mm, freely selectable
(always with 3 digits)
15 - Suspension
E0 = without riveting nut (standard)